MAY -5 A II: 34
STATE UF NV

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUITON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division										
Attention Chuck Bowman										
Fax Number <u>904-558-3970</u> Date <u>5/5/10</u>										
From Tonya Vincent										
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)										
RE:										
A F O LIO O I										
RFQ Number:										
Bid Opening Date: 5/5//D										
Bid Opening Time:										
D. G B. FIXE b.										
Mall To:										
WV PURCHASING DIVISION										
2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130										
CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130										

DOCZE

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

	P 2/23
PΑ	GE]
	1
	1

,; ··.	',	ADD	RESS	CORRI	6PON	DENCE	TO	AH	ENTI	ON C	SF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpike Road
Sutton, WV 26601
Voice, 304-765-5317

DATE PRINT		·	MS OF SAL	EMMA TO	TOTAL TRANSPORT STATE OF THE ST	ing ng ngangang Ro u, B anganan an an an	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
02/23/		<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	r - 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	05/05/	2010	1.1.2 / Abor 1	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
			<u> </u>			1	
0001	-		JВ		962-73		A COLLACY 10
		1					\$584,750.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
]				
			Ì				
]	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENVIRONMEN	TAL PROTECTION,	
	3		1		M QUALIFIED CONT		
***************************************					L LABOR AND MATE		
					BANDONED MINE PR		
				4	1	LOCATED AT DREW	15
1	CREEK	WESI	ATEGI	NIA	(RALEIGH CO.).		
	A MANE	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	REBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
1				ŧ	ALL INTERESTED P	I .	
						URE TO ATTEND TH	IE
	MANDAT				L RESULT IN DISC		
	THE BI				N MAY REPRESENT		
	BIDDER				WILL INVOLVE EX		
	WEATHE		MTLL I	CULI	TERRAIN AND/OR D	JUNING INCLEMENT	
1	MEMILIE						
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENT	TIAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE. THIS W	ILL SERVE AS THE	
				1	•	AT THE MANDATOR	₹Y -
	PRE-BI			1	ROVIDE YOUR COMP		
	1		Į.	1	•	SHEET WILL RESUL	
	1	-	1	1	THE BID. THE STENTATION TO VERI	TATE WILL NOT	
			3	1	BLE FOR ENSURING		
	1		3	1	ION REQUIRED ON	1	
	SHEET.				DIVISION AND TH		
	MILL N	OT ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPONSIBILITY FOR	A BIDDER'S	
	1 .						
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE ANIX	Tincer	F		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		14-765-5317 DATE	
TITLE POLS	ident		EIN 13	4879	911	1	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ILLODAOT ADOLIC LATIT	



> DOCZE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389 >> **BREAKAWAY** State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

LEAGER IOL BY THE WOMETHER WAS Quotation

DEP14921

P 3/23 PAGE :

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-765-5317 Voice/ 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/05/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT YTITIALID UOP. ITEM NUMBERS LINE NO FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TRAVEL WEST ON WV3 (HARPER RD) FROM BECKLEY TOWARDS JUST PAST NAOMA POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ONTO TRAVEL APPROX. 2 MILES. RALEIGH CD. RT. 10. RIGHT ONTO DREWS CK. RD., RALEIGH CO. RT. 10/1. THIS IS A DIRT ROAD AFTER TRAVEL APPROX. 3.5 MILES. ABOUT 2.5 MILES. STAY ON DIRT ROAD PAST SEVERAL OLD HOMES AND ONE CHURCH ON THE LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE OF THE WHERE THE ROAD FORKS IN 3 PLACES, TAKE THE ROAD ROAD. UP A STEEP HILL. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, DFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

Department of Administration

Hequest for Quotation

BFO NUMBER DEP14921

P 4/23

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DOGZE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

CONTROL ADDRESS OF ARESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SECOND PROPERTY

DATE PRINT	ED.		rims of sale	SHIP VIA		FOH	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/				<u></u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	/2010	BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
		- production that there	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				
			J TUE ENG	LOSED PURCHASIN		CCIDAVIT MUC	.
				D WITH THE BID			1
				E WITH THE PROV			F
2			1 3	WEST VIRGINIA C			1
,	,		1 1	HASING AFFIDAVI			
	1		1	LIFICATION OF S			•
	.,,						
	NOTICE	TO PA	ROCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS	TO .	BE PERFORMED	
l .	ŧ .		1 1	YS AFTER THE NO		the state of the s	
i			1	THERWISE SPECIF		·	
i	r		RCHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSI	DER	ED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.			ı		
	CANCE		. TUE DIE	ECTOP DE BUDCHA	CTM	IC DECEBVES TO	.,.
j .			1 1	RECTOR OF PURCHA CONTRACT IMMEDIA			1
	E .			F THE MATERIALS			
				ERIOR QUALITY D			м
1	[· · · · ·			S OF THE BID AN	ł		
4	HEREIN						
5			}		***************************************	*	
	WAGE R	RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONT	RAC	TOR SHALL PA	Y
				DEPARTMENT OF			AGE
				OR RALEIGH COUN	ΙΤΥ,	PURSUANT	
				21-5A, ET, SEQ.			
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS	PRO	JECT.)	
	ADBITE	. A T T O M .	ANV BEEF	RENCES MADE TO	A D D	TTDATION OD	
				DUE (EXCEPT FOR			
				CONTAINED IN T			
1	1		1 1	TITUTE OF ARCHI	- 1		
				TRACT ARE HEREE			
					1 -	,	
	WORKER	es' cor	MPENSATION	VENDOR IS REC	UIR	ED TO PROVID	E
	A CERT	TFICA	TE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSAT	ION	IF SUCCESSF	UL.
							<u>.</u>
	ALL OF	THE :	ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW MILL B	E A	REQUIREMENT	
			SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONOT	ÖNS	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE			ATE
mile		·	FEIN			. ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2010-05-05 11:37

. DOOZm<

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

	P	5.	/23
:PA	ЭĮ	Ξ	

<u>.</u> 4

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ CDPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpike Road
Sutton, WV 26601
Voice, 304-765-5317

DATE PRIN	TEÓ: Well	CONTER	MS OF SAL	. E /%/j/.	SHII	P. VIA	V V	gi, 19giki 4 7.	0.8,		FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/			***************************************	•			<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		BID			<u>TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	TEMN	IUMBER		UN	T PAICE		AMOUNT
The second secon	of THI	S CONT	RACT:								
						IDOR SHAL				OF	
						TY INSURA					
						OTHERWIS				LN	
						1 AMOUNT	OF	TNZO	RANCE		
	COVERA	GE REC	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.	•					
	() B	HILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL	VEN.	DOR SI	ALL	
	FURNIS	H PROC	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	C - ALL R	ISK	INS	URANCI	E IN	
	AN AMO	UNT EC	UAL T	0 100	OF THE	E AMOUNT	OF	THE	CONTRA	ACT.	
	-		1		www.						
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	тот	TAL A	MOUNT	OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE	D THE	STATE (OF WEST V	IRC	SINIA	,SHAL	L BE	
						BID BOND.					
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSC	FURN	ISH A PE	ERFORMANC	E	BOND	AND L	ABOR/	
	MATER I	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE	AMOUNT C)F 7	THE C	ONTRA	CT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE F	FORM OF A	A CE	ERTIF	IED C	HECK,	
						OR BOND					
	SOLVEN	IT SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHOR:	IZED TO E	O E	BUSIN	ESS I	N THE	
						TTER OF C					
						E ALLOWED					
	UNDER	\$100,0	00.	PERSC	NAL OR I	BUSINESS	CHE	ECKS	ARE N	DT	
						BID BOND,	• PE	ERFOR	MANCE		
and the same of th	BOND,	OR LAI	BOR/MA	TERIA	L BOND.						C-1
NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	() N	1AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	R M	AINTE	NANCE		
***************************************						TEM WILL	BE	A RE	QUIRE	MENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.						-
	REV.	1/00									
	i i		****	****	****	*****	***	***	****	***	
-											
***************************************	AML CO	ONTRACT	OR I	FORMA	TION FO	RM OMB #1	102	9-011	9		
			<u>)</u>	SEER	VERSE SIDE FO	RETERMS AND CO	TICINO	ONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE	* #***	1	EIN			······································		Αſ	DDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for

DEP14921

P 6/23 5



MODERN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Bessel 1900 Herry Columbia Scholar Charles (CV) (September 1900 Charles Columbia Scholar Charles Charl

DATE PRINTED		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL	£ (in the later)	S /)P VIA				đ.B.			FREIC	HTTERMS	
02/23/20	********						****			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010				BID	OPE	VING	TIM		01:	30PM		
CINE	QUAN	e seaso i sucionador s	UOP	ÇAT NO	TEM	NUMBER			UNI	1.PRICE				MOUNT	
				NY			<i>-2.</i> 831	.861:.69						. 400.000.00000	
										*11 M	LOT				
, (C)	EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010)	A ZI	JIAC	HED	. Yi	ጋር ምር ጉልሞል	121				
C	OMPLE	TE THI	S DRI	GINAL	FORM T	0 081	ATN	AN	V C VI	AIAL Ima d	1				
E'	VALUA	TION 1	DET	FKWIN	E YOUR REQUIR	EL 161	DICT	T P '	KO CI	M APR	L 7/4]/	۷			
Li	UNIKA	CIUK.	MID D	12 W	7.0018 029-011	O TO	NOT	ATT	ACHE!	o To	THE	٠.			
1	T NOTA	C DUCE	NAL U	∧U!! UD #1	CAN CON	TACT	THE	AVS	DEE	ICE .	AT				
					S.DSMRE		1		. .						
					*****		***	* * *	****	***	***	ж×			
	****	~~~~				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						1			
L. C.			Co	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE									
'															
W	EST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	11-2 R	EQUI	RES	THA	T AL	L				
					RFORM C	CONTRA	CTIN	ig w	ORK	IN T	HIS	_			
s	TATE	MUST F	}E LIC	ENSED		WEST									
L	ICENS	ING BO	JARD I	S EMP	DWERED	TO IS	SUE	ПНЕ	CDN	TRAC	TORS				
L L	ICENS	E. AF	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A	CONTR	EACTO	RS	LICE	NSE	MAY	BE			
M	ADE B	A COM.	FACTIN	G THE	WEST \	IRGIN	IIA_D	IIAI	SIUN	, DF	LABO	K			
C	APITO	L COMP	JEX,	1900	KANAWHA	F REAL). E,	BL	UG. 60-7	5 <i>)</i>					
. R	M 749	-B, C	MARLES	TON,	WV 2530	J5, Pt	1. 50	77-3	56-7	070.					
	: W	(TDCTN:	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21-1	11_11	PENI	TRE	S AN	V					
W	IDOCDE	LKGTK.	BIDDE	D TO	INCLUDE	THE	CONT	RAC	TORS	LIC	ENSE				
		ON TI					JJ		,						
		TO C										.			
					7			/							
c	ONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		Brea	IKQW	QQ_{L} .	<i>ΙΩ</i> .	·						
1			1		I .		~								
c	ONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	L	VV. VS.	1.00.	7							
			1									1			
					WILL BI										
					DRS LI	CENSE	PRIC	OR T	0 IS	SUAN	ICE O)F }			
A	PURC	CHASE	PDER	CONTR	ACT.										
						A1:									
			1	APF	LICABL	E LAW									
277127 287 CO-227 TOD 1888 CO				SEERE	VERSE SIDE!	ORTERM	AND &	ก็เกา	M\$::::						
SIGNATURE						TELE	PHONE.			•	DA	TE			
TITLE			FEIN					T	AL	DRESS	CHAN	GES	TO BE NO	TED ABO	VE
			FEIN			TELE	PHONE		Al	DDRESS			TO BE NO	TED ABO	VE

2010-05-05 11:38

300 Zm<

RFQ COPY

Voice,

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

mequest for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14921

P7/23
PAGE:
4

## ADDRESS GURRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	• . :
CHUCK BOWMAN	
こうとし 世 だり… つきをフ	

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED .	145 (A. 7 5	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	WIA .	A LANGE ANT	.Q.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/			<u>.</u>							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMIU	MOER	LIN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
· ·	THE WE	EST VI	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DIVI	SION R	ULES	
					INFORMA					
					" ISSUED					
	1		1 h	DLE A	DTHORITY	GOVERNI	MC THIS			
	PROCUE	REMENT		•			-			
-					ED IN SP					
					AL OR WR					
					ION PROV				AS	
	1		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRA	PH IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		
	EFFECT	Ι.			Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna		•			
	(1) N	DTICE								
					N WORK S		ž.			
			1		ALENDAR					
			1 3		ECEIVED.		EVENT			
					RENCE IS					
	1	DNSTRU	. ,		PECIFIC	DATE EST	ABLISHE	DINI	HE	
	PKE-U	יטאו כאט	TI TOM	CUNFE	KCHCE.					
	(2) GI	UARANTI	EE AND	MAIN	TENANCE:					
		(A)	THE MA	TERIA	LS AND W	ORKMANSH	IP AFFE	CTED B	Y	
	THE CO	DNTRAC	TOR AR	E SUB	JECT TO	THE GUAR	ANTEE E	STABLI	SHED	
					CTIVE TR		N THE A		OF	
			1 1		DM OR A		1			
					OTH AS T		I .			
					N ACCEPT				BY	
					IDERED G					
					R FROM T				ANCE	
-	1		1 1		THE FINA		1			
					LIEVE TH				AAIT	
					WITHIN T					
					ENSE OF				ПМЫ	
	,	EN NOT		L. L. //		•••••		w: U11		
		(B)		NG TH	E ONE-YE	AR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD,	THE	
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		9.089.798W38G1		 	 Vease side eop	TERMS AND FO	NOTIONA	. ****		
SIGNATURE	590.515551.521.43	1.18012-08080	ाक्षत् (३०) स्टब्स् व्यवस्थातस्य	Section by the Car S Inc		TELEPHONE	nore that Tale 12. The	espera programme de la maria de la	DATE	<u>क्षांक अध्या अवस्य र राष्ट्राव्यक्षां का साम्राव्यक्त</u>
TITLE		1	FÉIN				<u> </u>		1	
TITLE			wit		· ·		AD	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

P 8/23

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MCCOM

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpike Road
Sutton, WV 26601
Voice, 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

BEAD DE ESSE CHERENED NO EXCEPTO ANTENNO NO E

DATE PHIN	ED	TER	ms of Gal		SHIP	VIA	Ţ	OB.		PREIGHT TERMS
02/23/			******							W 0. P. 14
BID OPENING DATE:	na ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	05/05/	2010	von a agaznovn	rangonaliyan kolanda ka	BID	<u>OPENING</u>		0 <u>1</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UCP.	CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	n PRICE		AMOUNT
<u> </u>	19.10000111111									
	CONTRA	ድተሰው ሠ	TII M	ATNTA	IN THE P	RDJEGT T	O THE C	OITIONO	NS	
	EXICTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE AC	CEPTANCE	OF THE	WORK.		
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLIG	ENCE DR	WORKMAN	SHIP OF		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK	THAT DEV	ELOPS D	URING T	HE	
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORR	ECTED BY	THE CO	NTRACTO	R	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.							
		(C)			EAR GUAR					
					EXTENSIO		PERFUR	MANCE I	TWF	
	ALLOTT				R THE CO		ECETATI	ON MAV	BE	
	FUNTUE	(D)			S CONCER TECHNIC				D L.	
E .		(NED HE	1		ICCHNIC	ME SILLI	LOALIO	140		
	CONTAI	INED RE	T I I I I I I I							
Ade 1	(3) 7	TERMINA	TION							
L-144		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE	OR	
1	IN PAR	W NI TS	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING,		
	WITHOU	JT PREJ	NDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMED	Y IT MA	Y	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRA	CTOR IS	GIVEN N	OT LESS	; : ">\/	
	THAN 1	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR I	AYS WRIT	JEN NULL	CE, (DE	LIVEREL	у в ч	
				ETURN	RECEIPT	KEUUESI	ED) OF	INIENI	•	
	10 IER	RMINATE	•							
	(4)	TT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIB	ILITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFU	IL	
	VENDO									
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESS	ARY DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWA	YS	
					ORTATION		PMENT A	ND		
	MATERI				THE JOB					
		(B)			Y AND AL		ED CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
	PERMI	TS OR R	ELATE	D JOE	PERMITS	•]			
	·	TECHNITO	AI CD	ECICI	CATIONS:					
	(5)				THIS CO		HAII BE	TM		
	ACCORT			r	ECIFICAT		j .			
					EWS CREE					
	PROJE									
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INC	RPDRATED	HERE IN	BY REF	ERENCE		
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		Yang panggaran		 	VEASE SIDE FO	CTEDING AKIN 24	MOGNOME.			
SIGNATURE	aan bassadt liititisihii	de sedebbereren bei filige	<u> </u>		er, mar itee market faktarit. Niet	TELEPHONE		geologica badilista geologica	DATE	a tananaman i kaka esi kasa salah ngababa da tanan (ndata). I t
TITLE		i i	EIN							
							AC	DURESS CHA	MGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQUESTION MEET THE NUMBER Quotation

P 9. PAGE	
8	

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN		
1	8-2157		

DOGZM<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

DATE PRINTED	i ve	A SATERI	MS OF BAL		∮.‱x.‱ SH l	MA :		H. A. L.E.	Q.B. [][[][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][][FREIGHT TERMS	
02/23/20	10											
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010			BI	D DPE	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	τιτΥ	VOP	CAT.	ITEMA	UMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMQUNT	
MA	DE PI	ROPERL	YAP	ART D	AUSES AN F THIS C D BY TER	ONTRAC	T, Al	וסט מא	SISTS	RE OF		
AP VA IN OF	PPLICALUES N THE PAY	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	LETION: SHALL F T WITH A E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S WITHIN T.	AN ITEM STED. S USED INTENT	IZED THE I FOR A	SCHE! FORM APPLI THE	DULE OF INCLUDE CATIONS PAYMENT	ED S r to		
F C	OR PAI OMPLE AYMEN ORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL F MAY, OF SED ON OF THE S INED FRO D UPON U ASED UPO	N A PER THE AMC SUBMITT DM THE JNIT ME	IODI IUNT AL. ACTU ASUR	OF WO THE AL QU ES OR	RK AMOUNT ANTITY	OF		
F (OR BA ONTRA ETHOU	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE ION, THI , AND TI	STATE	MAY	DEEM	THIS	ĒS		
			or us	E OF	DOMESTI	C STEEL	. PRO	DUCTS				
1.	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIC MAY ACT F	IZED BY N PURSU USE OR ROJECT HE UNIT	ANT TO SUPPLY DTHER T	SUBS STEE THAN	ECTIO L PRO THOSE	N 2 BE Ducts i Steel	FOR		
		XXXXXXX	i ressensi.	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO			lons ::	kala (Aleksia tary)	\$.\$X		AP 118.
SIGNATURE			***************************************			TELEPHON	JE .			DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN		·····			1A	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	·

9



MOUZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEANSMER DEP14921

		86 18	ΑD	DHE	3\$ O	OHA	ESPONDENCE	(O ATTEN) (O	NOF
C	Н	UC	X:	ВС	WW	AN			•
-	A	,	-	T 0	27		i .		

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Volce, 304-765-5317

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS	OFSALE	SHIPVI		POB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/			144.				
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/20)) 0		BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUME	ER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	n, and an energy		io Principal II materia	Este tubu i antonbolotes societat			
į							
				- 000 ICOTI	45.450	ANV CDCCTTON	O.D.
	Α.					ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERAT	
						BUILDING OR	1014
						LIMITED TO, RO	ADS
		DR HIE	SHWAYS. D	R THE INST	ALLATI	ON OF ANY HEAT	IN
<u> </u>						TS OR OTHER	
						D'MATERIALS FO	
		SUCH F	PROJECTS,	PURSUANT	TO A C	ONTRACT WITH T	HE
						CH BIDS WERE	
		SOLIC	TED ON O	R AFTER JU	INE 6,	2001.	
		WOTE -	BBODUCT	CIT MEANS E	PODUCT	S ROLLED, FORM	en.
	В.			EXTRUDED			, c , c , c , c , c , c , c , c , c , c
						RLY PROCESSED,	OR
	'					TWO OR MORE OF	
						DE BY THE OPEN	
				OXYGEN, E			
		BESSE	MER OR OT	HER STEEL	MAKING	PROCESS.	
				 		CD OTATES OF	
	c.					ED STATES OF Tory, contined	ITAI
						ISDICTION OF T	
			D STATES.		ile dan		
				1			
	2. Th	E DIREC	TOR OF TH	E PURCHAS	ING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, I	IN
1	1		- 1	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
	PF	RODUCTS :	IF:				
Market 1997		THE	DET END E	ACU CONTO	ACT TTE	M USED DOES NO	NT.
	A.			1		T (.1%) OF THE	· 1
		ŧ		ľ		USAND FIVE	
}						HICHEVER IS	
							THE
						PRODUCT AS	
		DELIV	ERED TO 1	HE PROJEC	T DR,		
			SEES	Verse side for te	AMS AND CO	VOLTIONS	l
SIGNATURE	<u></u>				TELEPHONE		DATE ,
TITLE		FEIN		<u></u> _		ADDRESS CHA	NOTED ABOVE

2010-05-05 11:39

-- NOUZHK

RFQ COPY

Voice,

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Tumpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

request for Quotation

REGINDMEER. DEP14921

	1/23
PAGE	···
10)

ADI	DRESS:CORRESPONDENC	E 10 ATTENTION OF WAR
	BOWMAN	
	:0_01E7	

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	FEQ. (a)		S A VIE	MS: QF SAI	.E - 10/48-61	₹ 0.840	haahiir y	1 A (3) 25 25 25		STATE OF THE CO	5.a. (a)		TO SEREIGHT TERMS TO LET	-
02/23/	2010				<u> </u>			** 1,51 1 1				*		سنند
BID OPENING DATE:			5/05/	2010		l	***************************************	BI	ם מ	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE		TANUC	ijΥ	LOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUN	dw. 1926 14		esen in Char	PRICE		AMOUNT	
	3.		DETE NOT QUAN AVAI	RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE CTOR	S THA CED I OR OT TO M	T SPI N THI HERW: EET (ECIFI E UNI ISE A CONTR STEEL	ED ST TED S RE NO ACT R PROD	EEL TAT T R EQU	DIVISIO MATERI ES IN S REASONAB VIREMENT	ALS AUFFIC LY S.	IENT ON		
										:IVIL PE -3-56.	NALTI	ES		
	REV. EXHI		/01/0 7											
	DOME PROJ			MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEE	L IN	PUB	BLIC WOR	KS			
	EVER ALTE PUBL IN T MORE	Y C RAT IC HE TH	ONTRA ION, Works Case An \$5	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W	STRUC PROVE E COS NLY, HERE	CTION EMENT ST IS WHER MORE	, REC OR M MORE E THE THAN	ONS AIN TH CO 10	5-19-1 E STRUCTIO ITENANCE IAN \$50, OST OF S 1,000 PO	N, OF OOO A TEEL UNDS	ND, IS DF		
	GLAS IN A FOR DOME THE	S, DDI USE STI PRO	OR ST TION, AT T C ALU DUCT	EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA SS TH	TS PAMACHI PUBL SS OF AN #5	RODUCI INERY LIC W R STE	ED IN OR E ORKS EL, U O OR	TH QUI SHA NLE LES	E UNITE PMENT P LL BE M SS THE S THAN S PROJE	D STATURCHAS	TES. SED F		
,	ACCE TO B 20%	PTE E U OR	D ONL NREAS MORE	Y IF Onabl Highe	THE C E. S R THA	DST C UCH C N THE	OF DO	MESTI IS UN PRIC	C P REA E F	RODUCTS RODUCTS SONABLE OR FORE	IS FO IF IT IGN MA	OUND F IS ADE		
SIGNATURE	acom citionia	11251255	<u> </u>	g er vistar det det.				TELEPHONE		THAIN STREET		DATE		<u></u>
TITLE			FE	in						ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

Request for

DEP14921

PAGE

11

P 12/23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS OOR HEST ONDENGENOVALUEDHOM: CISCOM

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF BALE	SHIP VIA	FØ8	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/	(20.10	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	uor SAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLE DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DOME	BE SUPPLIE IS AREA", A DF LABOR, F ESTIC PRODU	STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES ALUMINUM, GI THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY I REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDI THAT THERE ASS OR STE WEST BID FO REQUEST, IN THE LOWES MUST INDIC	WRITING, A REEV	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9	TSSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
PROJECT ADD THE ARCHITE TO ABIDE BY	ENDA. CT/ENGINEER THE FOLLOW		HALL BE REQUIRED	
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL PURCHASING	OF ALL PART CATIONS FOR BE FORWARDE DIVISION. OF THE ADD ONTRACT IS	IES THAT HAVE PRITHE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE STATESTED.	HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR	
SIGNATURE	BEE-ME	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CC TELEPHONE	MDITIONS DATE	
TME	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2010-05-05 11:39

DOUZE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

Voice,

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

FEIN

Hequest for Quotation

DEP14921

	P	13/23
:::PA	G	ž -
	1	2

**** ** ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SUPERIOR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ************ **F.Q.B.*********** FREIGHT TERMS PATE PRINTED :: 1994 02/23/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME ĊĄT... ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP : LINE THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DUCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14921... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

MOGZEK

BREAKAWAY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

Voloe,

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

304-765-5317

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14921

P 14/23 PAGE 13

dA;	nkees correct	(DNDENGERIO	Anerski kontober	28.3
CHUCK	BOWMAN	•		

304-558-2157

02/23/	2010		(MQ OF DAT	73 H 3 H 3 H 3 H 3 H 3 H 3 H 3 H 3 H 3 H	S. S					TO COMPANIE TO THE COMPANIE TO
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010	5,55,555,55	Newson and a second technic	BID	OPENING	; TIME_	01	; 5UPM
LINE	QUAN	ппү	UQP	SAT I	TEMNU	MBER	l v	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE:	QUAN NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRED AND ORM SPECIF 	RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICARIO (LUKAL)	THAT B CLE MA I DN N H E SS BY L.C. W. J.	FAIL E CAUNR EL D B EL D NN EL D NN D AN O	URE TO COSE FOR REDERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VEL IS NOT WRITING AFFICIAL ASSUMED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	ONFIRM TEJECTION THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING ADDENDUM	HE RECE OF BII Y VERBA ADE DUF REPRESE ONLY	EIPT OF OS. AL RING AN'ENTATIVITY THE HE NDING.	TH	TANOUNT
	Р В 2	URCHAS UILDIN D19 WA	ING D IG 15 SHING	IVISI TON S WV 2	TREET, E/ 5305-0130	AST D				
				bee re	verse side for		NOTIONS	trans and second		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		Į.	EIN				A	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOO2m

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequestion | Quotation

DEP14921

		5/	
PAC	Ŀ	:	٠.
3	ı.	r.	

L	<u> </u>	1.3
110, 111, ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDEN	CETO ATTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice/ 304-765-5317

DATE PRIN	rep	S SALIE TE	ims of sal		BYNAR (%SHIP)	/JANGARA	, F.C	; ,B.,}≟⊹,jj,g	26	FAEIGI	IT TEAMS
02/23/				.,						····	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/		**********		BID	OPENING		01	:30PM	
LINE	OUA	VIIIY	UOP	OAT NO	ITEM NU	VIDER.	LINI	PRICE		Ä	JOUNT
,					THIS INF D MAY NOT				OF		
	SEALED	BID									
	BUYER:			•	CB-23						
	RFQ. N	1.0			DEP1492	: 1					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/05/2	2010	The state of the s				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	1					
		TACT Y		GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR E		IS NECE	ESSARY			
	REMIT-	TO ADE	RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIF USED FOF VICE FOR 26601	PAYMEN					·
}		Sutt	9014	14.5	26601	, pps 201 MA Am		.		\$ 100 Personal Person	
	PLEASE CONCER	NING 7	HIS Q	UOTET	ł	RSON TO	CONTACT	r			
		<i>I</i> .	anya.	l'inc	P.A.T.			• • • • •	• •		
		Sud-induct in provider	<u> </u> 	# BEE OF	Verse side Port	PRIMS DAIN (FO)	NOITION'S SECTION	Goravos I acida	ক্রমণ হা প্রা		
SIGNATURE		9139 C.D. (\$6.98)	canta se iuditinissi		e wrong ya. w the last, WES, A	TELEPHONE	A many town a service of the	aai (16) aj	DATE		
TITLE		<u> </u>	EIN				ADI	ORESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	D ABOVE

BREAKAWAY **304-765-5389>>**

Request for [

<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>	-	1	FC	1	ΝL	Ų	E	Ę	ŗ		

DEP14921

P 16/23

MODERA

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	(ED : 1. (.) ()	TER	MS OF SAL	Ettiglist i	He distant	IP VIĄ PĘPĘTĘC		14 (O () F.O.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
04/07/											
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010			BII	OPE	NING T		1:30PM	F1312417 (41213 (F)
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT P	RICE OF	AMC	UNT
		~~~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDEN	DUM NO	1 ****	***	****	****	· 45	<u> </u>
	***	****	****	MUDEN	DOM MO.	1 ****	XXXX	****	****	· ^	
	ADDENT	HIM TSS	UED F	OR TH	E DEW'S	CREEK "	A" H	IGHWAL	L PRO-		
	JECT T	O DIST	RIBUT	E THE	PRE-BI	D SIGN-1	N SH	EETS A	ND THE		
	Q/A RE	SULTIN	G FRO	м тне	MANDAT	ORY PRE-	BID	MEETIN	G ON		
	03/29/	2010.									
•			D 4 T C	A NITS T	TME DEM	AIN UNC	IANCE	n ac 0	E / N E / 1 C		
and the state of t	AT 1:3		DAIE	י עאא	THE KELL	WIIA OMCI	MINGL	D AS U		<b>'</b>	
	AI III	OU FILE									
	*****	***	****	* NO	OTHER C	HANGES :	***	***	****	<b>E</b>	
				'							
										ļ	
***************************************				Ì							
Ф.				·							
0001			JB		962-73						
		1									
	RECLA	MATION	REST	DRAT	ION OF L	O & GNA	THER	PROPE	RTIES		
	-									[	
***											
W 1	1				:						
,										B KO	1,750.00
	****	* THIS	IS T	THE E	ND OF RE	Q DEP	1492	[ <b>※</b> ※※※	** TOTA	L: 300	1,100.
										-	
										*****	
	10										
		_								1	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<i></i>		T çv si kalkan y	SEER	EVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND	CONDIT	ons, mile,	M. 17.24 . 1.37.7 . 4	en Marrie 19th	
SIGNATURE //					***************************************	TELEPHONE	7/25	6.317	DA	5/5/11)	
TITLE DOLL	yy Ing	<u>un</u>	FEIN / /2	110 71	GOIL	13709-	700		RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
1 188510	<u>lent</u>		13	1/2 70		AID ADDDE	20 161 0			ELED 'VENDO	

## Drews Creek "A" HW Requisition # DEP14921

# BREAKAWAY, INC. Contractor's Bid Sheet

. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

//aadarc Nama:	MI, 44 V 2000 I		
Voice	304-765-5317	0	
	t seet 1 to Communities as	ad aumnorting docume	ntation regarding unit

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
item No.	Quantity	华德曼			
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	25,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000.00
4.0	1 .	15	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	50,000,00
5.1	4,520	LF	Sediment Control	5.00	28.600.00
5.2	8,770		Permanent Erosion Control Matting	5.00	43, 850.00
6.0	14	AC	Revegetation	3,000.00	42,000.00
7.1	430	LF	Riprap Groin	Q	25,800.00
7.2	36	CY.	Riprap Apron	80.00	2,880.00
7.3	160	LF	42-inch HDPE pipe	126.00	20,160.00
7.4	1	LS	Clean out existing 60-inch CMP		30,000.00
7.5	1	LS	Ford Crossing		2,500.00
7.6	410	LF	Riprap Bank Protection		30,750.00
7.7	25	LF	Riprap Approach	500.00	13,500.00
7.8	372	LF	Type I Channel	10.00	-3,730.00
7.9	172	LF	Type IJ Channel	40.00	6.280.00
7.10	274	LF	Type III Channel	15.00	,20,550.00
7.11	42	LF	Type IV Channel	60.00	
7.12	34	LF	Type V Channel	120.00	4,080.00
8.0	15,096	CY	Unclassified Excavation	10.00	150,960.00
9.1	2	Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	10,000.00	20,000.00
9.2	3	Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	15,000.00	
9.3	1	Ea	Dry Mine Seal	5,000.00	5,000.00
11.0	50	LF.	Underdrain	60.00	3,000.00
					<u> </u>
					<b>_</b>
					<u> </u>
		T			
e de la companya de					
	V - 2.5		TOTAL		584, 150.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name:	Breakaway, 1	nc.	Tax Payer II	) No.:	13-42/99	<u> </u>
		_		<u></u>		
Address: 1075 C City: Sutton	State:	TAXY LID C	ode: <u>26601</u>	Phone:	_304-765	<u>-5317</u>
Fax No.: 304-76	5-5389 E-	mail address: to	nyaevince	nt@veri	zon.net	
					•	
Part B: Legal Str	ructure					
(XX) Corporation	( ) Sole Propi	rietorship (	) Partnership	p ' (	)LLC	
( ) Other (please	specify)					
•					g	47CV
Part C: Certifyin	g and updating it	iformation in the	: Applicant/	Violator	System (A	.Voj. om helovv
Select only one of	the following opti	ions, follow the in	structions 10.	r that opi	non, and sq	gar below.
1 Tonya Vin	cent	, have the	e express auti	hority to	certify that	:
	(smen ini		•		•	ı
<b>,</b>	•		•			
	ation on the attack, complete, and up m AVS to this for	-to-date. If you :	elect this opt	tion, you	must attac	it all remerch
4	f the information o	on select this opti	on, vou musi	i attach a	n Emily Of	גונט נו, ג
ot 2VA	this form. Use Pa	rt D to provide th	amissing or	corrected	linformatio	on. Sign
and date	below and compl	ete Part D.				
		n	•			
3. Our bu	siness currently ha all information re	is no information quired in Part D.	in AVS. If y Sign and dat	ou select e below	this option and comple	i, you must ite Part D.
5/5-10		Janua Tina	it		Presi	dent
- 4/3 //0 Date		Signat	116		T	itle
Laco				C!-A!		ation in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) FRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	Purchasing Division
	O#DEP14921

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of	Sutton		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center,		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	OH with its principal offi	ce in the City ofWestfi	ield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of Five Percent o	of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well a	nd truly to be made, we jointly ar	id severally bind ourselves	, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depai	rtment of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, allached	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Dew	r's Creek "A" Highwal <mark>l, Ralei</mark> c	jh County, WV	
	- And the second		
<del></del>			
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	ed, or ted and the Principal shall	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
herel	a and about furnish any other had	de and incurance required.	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects penorm the
	are at a contact his the necessioned	of eald hid than this oblict	ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force	and effect. It is expressly undersed the penal amount of this obliga	ition as herein stated.	REDSHIP Of the Surety for any and an olding horostide. Share, in the second
CAOO			
	The Surety, for the value rece	alved, hereby stipulates an	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way ii	mpaired or affected by any exten- e notice of any such extension.	sion of the time within whic	th the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
wire			
			reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have	caused their corporate seals to b		se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
5t	h day of May	. 2010	
,•	profession of the second		Brookewayaha
Princ	ipal Corporate Seat		Breakaway/Inc. (Name of Principal)
	• • •		The state of the s
	ww		(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Ytasiden+
·			(Title)
<b>0</b>	w. Camaroto Cool		Old Francisco Commence
Sure	ly Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Swaly)
			(Ivalie of Small
	м		- Umake bell hills
			By: William J O I was
			Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed WV Resident Agent Attorney in Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>> P 21/23

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co.

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. Westfield Center, Ohio

POWER NO. 4750172 01

#### CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OMIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint andrew K. Teeter, Kimberly L. Miles, Janis Kay Peacock, Douglas P. Taylor, Pamela D. Obrien, Donna J. Price, Travis A. Hill, Jr., Pamela V. Lanham, Jointly or Severally

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, OI CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surelyship- - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby relifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive snall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2008 . JUNE

Corporate ASURAN. Seais Affixed



LIONAL W

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 10th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

99.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 5th day of 2010 May







Sacratary Frank A. Carrinó, Se*cretá*i



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Tonya Vincent , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakaway, Inc.
By: dayA Thank  Title: President
Date: 4/20/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2014 day of 40-11 2010.
By Commission expires August 4, 2019
James H. Stewart 418 Parkway Suston, WV 28801 My dentrination displace August 6, 2019  (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

304-765-5389>>

RFQ No.	DEP14921

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counlies or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLL	owing signature	a to the second		•
Vendor's Name:	Breakaway Inc.	. /		<u> </u>
Authorized Signature:		Tinent	Date:	4/20/10
State of WV				
County of Braxto	<u>)</u> , to-w	ńt:	4	
Taken, subscribed, ar	nd sworn to before me	this JOHday of	Ap.,1	, 20 <u>/D</u> .
My Commission expli	es Augusi	<u>f</u> <u>fo</u> . 20/	2.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE.	11111111111111111111111 <u>=</u>	NOTARY	PUBLIC	H Stewart
Notary Pub	Official Soal lic, State of West Virginia mos H. Stewart A 18 Parkway utton, WV 26601 on expires August 6, 2019			